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HOUSE BILL 272  

 
AN ACT TO INCREASE CERTAIN FEES COLLECTED BY THE BOARD OF 

MORTUARY SCIENCE.  
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  The table of maximum fees which the Board of Mortuary Science 
may collect in G.S. 90-210.28 is amended by deleting "Embalmer, funeral director, 
funeral service 

Application –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– $ 50.00" 
and substituting "Embalmer, funeral director, funeral service 

Application - North Carolina - resident ––––––––––––––––––––––––––– $100.00 
   - nonresident–––––––––––––––––––––––– $150.00". 

Sec. 2.  G.S. 90-210.28 is amended by adding new sentences, at the end, to 
read:  "The Board shall provide, without charge, one copy of the current statutes and 
regulations relating to Mortuary Science to every person licensed pursuant to the Article 
and to every person applying for and paying the appropriate fees for licensing pursuant 
to this Article.  The Board may charge all others requesting copies of the current statutes 
and regulations, and licensees or applicants requesting additional copies, a fee equal to 
the costs of production and distribution of the requested documents."  

Sec. 3.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1985.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 24th day of 

June, 1985.  


